
2021 Goldey-Beacom College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 31, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-9   Conf: 19-6   Home: 10-4   Away: 10-3   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (219), Opp (222)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (4), Maxwell (4), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Bell (1), Collins (1),
Griffith (1), Hearn (1), Johnson (1), Megginson (1), Walker (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Awtry (6), Totals (6), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Heskett 2, DiMartino 1, Jump 1, Spence 1, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (68-106), Solis (16-25), Awtry (15-22), DiMartino (7-10), Jump (7-12), Heskett (5-7), Kinsell (5-8), Collins (3-6), Jump (3-3),
Guerrieri (2-3), Roll (2-3), Spence (2-6), Federici (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Maxwell, Mason .415 31-31 118 41 49 13 2 11 35 99 .839 19 3 22 0 .507 0 0 11-13 47 67 11 .912
2 Bell, Bryan .341 26-26 85 17 29 5 0 3 15 43 .506 8 5 23 2 .429 0 0 2-3 34 3 3 .925
23 Walker, Kyle .330 28-28 106 17 35 7 1 1 24 47 .443 7 1 12 1 .374 1 1 4-6 37 13 2 .962
55 Musey, Garrett .330 30-27 88 29 29 5 1 9 25 63 .716 12 10 25 0 .459 1 0 0-0 184 9 2 .990
6 Megginson, Connor .317 27-27 104 25 33 5 0 3 24 47 .452 10 2 23 2 .381 2 2 4-5 48 56 2 .981
10 Hearn, Trent .293 25-25 82 17 24 3 1 1 12 32 .390 9 2 13 1 .368 2 0 5-5 40 1 0 1.000
9 Awtry, Marshall .280 26-26 93 21 26 9 0 6 31 53 .570 13 1 27 3 .357 5 0 0-0 89 15 4 .963
11 Hill, Justin .255 30-30 98 19 25 8 1 2 18 41 .418 8 3 21 2 .324 2 4 1-2 13 54 8 .893
13 Solis, Ivan .247 25-25 85 18 21 3 0 0 13 24 .282 7 11 7 0 .379 0 1 1-1 104 16 1 .992
35 Slavin, Adam 1.000 4-0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
21 Griffith, Dalen .429 7-3 14 5 6 2 0 0 6 8 .571 2 1 5 0 .529 0 0 1-2 10 0 0 1.000
5 Baginski, Michael .375 5-3 8 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .375 2 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
3 Gillis, Jeff .364 21-16 55 18 20 4 0 0 15 24 .436 8 1 8 2 .453 0 0 4-4 32 3 0 1.000
12 Collins, Cole .320 12-9 25 8 8 1 0 1 4 12 .480 5 4 4 0 .500 0 0 2-2 53 6 1 .983
41 LeVan, Shawn .250 4-0 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Johnson, Demetrius .214 14-2 14 9 3 0 0 0 3 3 .214 2 0 5 0 .294 1 0 3-3 3 0 0 1.000
32 Jourdan, Joey .000 4-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 2 1 1 0 .300 2 0 1-1 15 0 0 1.000
14 Wallace, Evan .000 5-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
30 Bordone, Richard .000 3-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .318 31-31 988 253 314 65 6 37 228 502 .508 116 45 200 14 .408 16 8 41-50 719 278 40 .961
Opponents .257 31-31 892 117 229 51 3 9 105 313 .351 125 19 232 10 .356 12 13 34-53 696 237 53 .946

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Brady, Sean 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
53 Hayden, Tyler 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 1 0
37 Spence, Bailey 1.52 3-0 4 4 0 0-0 0 23.2 15 5 4 21 24 3 0 0 .190 3 0 0 0 1
36 Jump, Justin 2.29 2-1 5 3 1 1-0 0 19.2 14 5 5 13 21 1 0 1 .203 1 1 0 1 2
17 Taylor, Luke 2.81 1-1 7 2 0 0-0 0 16.0 15 6 5 8 16 2 0 0 .254 2 1 0 1 0
4 Guerrieri, Mitch 2.88 3-1 6 5 2 0-0 0 34.1 28 14 11 11 25 9 0 2 .222 3 3 0 3 3
26 Kinsell, Jake 3.06 2-2 9 0 0 0-0 2 17.2 14 11 6 9 23 2 0 1 .226 7 2 0 2 1
34 Jump, Trevor 3.86 5-0 8 6 2 0-0 1 39.2 40 19 17 23 44 5 0 0 .265 8 9 0 0 3
24 Schmidt, Karl 3.86 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 3 1 0 2 1 0 0 .333 2 0 0 0 0
22 DiMartino, Anthony 3.97 4-1 6 6 2 0-0 0 34.0 36 18 15 12 35 8 0 2 .277 6 0 0 2 0
29 Heskett, Jake 4.35 2-1 5 5 0 0-0 0 31.0 37 15 15 11 27 10 1 0 .308 4 3 0 0 3
42 Roll, Kevin 6.23 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 7 3 3 3 6 3 0 0 .368 1 0 0 0 0
27 Solis, Carlos 6.30 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 1 10.0 10 7 7 3 5 4 2 1 .256 0 0 0 2 0
49 Bittle, Dylan 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
20 Thomas, Troy 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 2 2 2 0 2 0 1 .600 0 0 0 0 0
18 Federici, Tommy 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 7 7 5 1 1 0 1 .400 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.76 22-9 69 31 7 3 4 239.2 229 117 100 125 232 51 3 9 .257 39 19 0 12 13
Opponents 7.84 9-22 95 31 1 0 3 232.0 314 253 202 116 200 65 6 37 .318 56 45 2 16 8



2021 Goldey-Beacom College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 31, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Hearn, Trent 41 40 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Gillis, Jeff 35 32 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Jourdan, Joey 15 15 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Griffith, Dalen 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Guerrieri, Mitch 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
29 Heskett, Jake 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
17 Taylor, Luke 4 0 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 DiMartino, Anthony 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 7 3 .700 0 0
1 Johnson, Demetrius 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Jump, Justin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
14 Wallace, Evan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Slavin, Adam 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Solis, Carlos 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Federici, Tommy 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Solis, Ivan 121 104 16 1 .992 2 16 9 .640 0 0
55 Musey, Garrett 195 184 9 2 .990 10 0 0 — 0 0
12 Collins, Cole 60 53 6 1 .983 2 3 3 .500 0 1
6 Megginson, Connor 106 48 56 2 .981 10 0 0 — 0 0
9 Awtry, Marshall 108 89 15 4 .963 0 15 7 .682 6 0
23 Walker, Kyle 52 37 13 2 .962 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Bell, Bryan 40 34 3 3 .925 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Maxwell, Mason 125 47 67 11 .912 11 0 0 — 0 0
11 Hill, Justin 75 13 54 8 .893 2 0 0 — 0 0
34 Jump, Trevor 14 5 7 2 .857 0 7 5 .583 0 0
37 Spence, Bailey 6 0 4 2 .667 0 2 4 .333 0 0
26 Kinsell, Jake 5 0 3 2 .600 0 5 3 .625 0 0
30 Bordone, Richard 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Thomas, Troy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Baginski, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Bittle, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Schmidt, Karl 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Roll, Kevin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
19 Brady, Sean 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 LeVan, Shawn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
53 Hayden, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1037 719 278 40 .961 41 34 19 .642 6 1
Opponents 986 696 237 53 .946 52 41 8 .828 8 0


